the sale and purchase of odd lots of the Ordinary Shares is not guaranteed. Any Qualifying
Shareholder, who is in doubt about the odd lot matching arrangement, is recommended to consult his/
her/its own professional advisers.

- 5 -

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiries, assuming that (a) none of the outstanding 2004 Share Options are exercised; (b) none of the
Convertible Bonds are converted; (c) none of the outstanding 2013 Convertible Securities are
converted; (d) no further Shares will be issued; and (e) no Shares will be repurchased, the
shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before completion of the Open Offer; and (ii)
immediately after completion of the Open Offer and assuming all holders of the Convertible
Securities convert the Convertible Securities into Shares in full upon completion of the Open Offer,
are set out below:

Immediately before completion
of the Open Offer

Immediately after completion
of the Open Offer and

assuming all holders of the
Convertible Securities convert
the Convertible Securities

into Shares in
full upon completion
of the Open Offer

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Viva China 299,374,000 20.88% 424,113,166 20.88%
Alpha Talent 1,807,850 0.13% 2,561,120 0.13%
Mr. Li 1,370,073 0.09% 1,940,933 0.09%
Other Directors 881,944 0.06% 1,249,419 0.06%

303,433,867 21.16% 429,864,638 21.16%

TPG 53,000,000 3.70% 75,083,330 3.70%
GIC Investor 58,735,500 4.09% 83,208,625 4.09%
Milestone 50,000,000 3.49% 70,833,330 3.49%
Milestone Sports 45,000,000 3.14% 63,750,000 3.14%
Mr. Lo – – – –
Others 923,858,309 64.42% 1,308,799,283 64.42%

1,130,593,809 78.84% 1,601,674,568 78.84%

Total 1,434,027,676 100% 2,031,539,206 100%

- 6 -

GENERAL

The Board is pleased with the fundraising and will proceed with the plan to apply the capital raised
for (i) paying down the Group’s debt; (ii) investing in store network expansion and retail
optimization; and (iii) general working capital as disclosed in the Prospectus.

By order of the Board
LI NING COMPANY LIMITED

Li Ning
Executive Chairman

Hong Kong, 30 January 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Li Ning and Mr.
Jin-Goon Kim. The non-executive director is Mr. Chen Yue, Scott. The independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Koo Fook Sun, Louis, Ms. Wang Ya Fei, Dr. Chan Chung Bun, Bunny and Mr. Su